




96921 / 00901421 /  v 1 Contract 
No.: MA-PO-16-369 

1  

Revised 12/6/19   
 
 

Pima County Department of Information Technology 

Project: Microsoft Premier Support 

Contractor: Microsoft Corporation 
PO Box 844510 
Dallas, TX 75284-4510 

Contract No.: MA-PO-16-369 

Contract Amendment No.: 06 

 
 

Orig. Contract Term: 06/21/2016  06/20/2017 Orig. Amount: $   240,000.00 
Termination Date Prior Amendment: 05/24/2021 Prior Amendments Amount: $1,280,000.00 
Termination Date This Amendment: 05/24/2022 This Amendment Amount: $   420,000.00 

Revised Total Amount: $1,940,000.00 
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

The parties agree to amend the above-referenced contract as follows: 

1. Background and Purpose. 

1.1. Background. On June 21, 2016, County and Contractor entered into the above referenced 
agreement to provide Microsoft Premier Support. 

1.2. Purpose. County requires an amendment to extend the termination date, further revise 
support services, and to increase the annual award amount for the revised services. 

2. Term. The parties agree to extend the contract term for one additional year commencing on 
May 25, 2021 and terminating on May 24, 2022. If the commencement date is before the 
Effective Date of this amendment, the parties will, for all purposes, deem the amendment to 
have been in effect as of the commencement date. 

3. Maximum Payment Amount. The maximum annual spending limit for the County under this 
Contract, as set forth in Exhibit A, Section 2.A of the initial Contract, is increased by 
$170,000.00, therefore 
$420,000.00. The maximum amount the County will spend under this Contract, as set forth in 
Exhibit A, Section 2.A of the initial Contract and subsequently amended, is increased by 
$420,000, therefore 
sales taxes, will not exceed $1,940,000.00. 

4. Scope of Services. The parties have revised the Support Services as described in the 
attached Exhibit B: Microsoft Enterprise Services Work Order (6 pages). 

 

SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW  



All other provisions of the Contract not specifically changed by this Amendment remain in effect 
and are binding upon the parties. 

PIMA COUNTY 

Chairman, Board of Supervisors 

Date 

ATTEST 

Clerk of the Board 

Date 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

<-::;.;, ,,.,,~·'""" 
/J_rz,v,v'?J 

, .. 

Deputy County Attorney 

Stacey Roseberry 

Print DCA Name 

4/21/2021 

Date 

96921 / 00901421 / v 1 Contract 
No.: MA-P0-16-369 
Revised 12/6/19 

MICROSOFT CORPORATION 

Jta11·:zaco/JJ.<M"""""N•~=ll•m 
Stdci -1,~((;bs (/\pr 22~ i02J .L!.:t/3 CDT) 

Authorized Officer Signature 

Staci Jacobs 
Printed Name and Title 

Apr22,2021 
Date 

2 






